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The 10 players with the
best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 29- 4  .879
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 21- 8  .724
RADKE, B. CAN AL 19- 9  .679
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 18-10  .643
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 17- 4  .810
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 17-12  .586
APPIER, K. BUF AL 16- 8  .667
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 16- 8  .667
KARL, S. COL AL 15- 4  .789
VALENZUELA, F. EMP AL 15- 6  .714

The 10 players with the
highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL  .879 33
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL  .810 21
KARL, S. COL AL  .789 19
McDONALD, B. CHI AL  .724 29
VALENZUELA, F. EMP AL  .714 21
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL  .700 20
RADKE, B. CAN AL  .679 28
APPIER, K. BUF AL  .667 24
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL  .667 24
WALL, D. COL AL  .667 21

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 2.60 169.1
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 2.86 273.2
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 3.10 214.2
VALENZUELA, F. EMP AL 3.36 190.1
NAGY, C. D67 AL 3.40 201.0
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 3.56 230.0
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL 3.61 214.2
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL 3.66 172.0
APPIER, K. BUF AL 3.68 220.0
MUSSINA, M. D67 AL 3.79 233.0

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 68.7 273.2
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 48.1 214.2
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 47.3 169.1
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 39.8 230.0
NAGY, C. D67 AL 38.3 201.0
VALENZUELA, F. EMP AL 37.3 190.1
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL 36.1 214.2
APPIER, K. BUF AL 35.2 220.0
MUSSINA, M. D67 AL 34.5 233.0
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 30.5 215.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 273.2 40
MUSSINA, M. D67 AL 233.0 33
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 230.0 32
REYNOLDS, S. VIR AL 227.0 32
RADKE, B. CAN AL 221.1 36
APPIER, K. BUF AL 220.0 32
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 215.1 32
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 214.2 31
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL 214.2 32
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 214.0 35

The 10 players with the
lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP
NEN, R. COL AL  .157 66.1
PLUNK, E. VIR AL  .165 91.0
RIVERA, M. CAN AL  .178 108.1
BIELECKI, M. PHI AL  .185 86.2
RHODES, A. CHI AL  .189 62.1
BOCHTLER, D. LAR AL  .190 74.0
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL  .196 273.2
WORRELL, T. PHI AL  .202 63.0
CRABTREE, T. PHI AL  .207 77.0
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL  .208 172.0

The 15 players with the
most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 40 273.2
RADKE, B. CAN AL 36 221.1
JONES, B. PHI AL 36 206.2
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 36 203.0
WITT, B. PHI AL 36 193.2
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 35 214.0
MUSSINA, M. D67 AL 33 233.0
ERICKSON, S. PHI AL 33 199.2
7 players tied at 32

The 11 players with the
most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 29 40
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 19 31
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 19 32
NAGY, C. D67 AL 18 30
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL 18 32
MUSSINA, M. D67 AL 18 33
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 17 24
APPIER, K. BUF AL 17 32
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 16 32
2 players tied at 15

The 13 players with the
most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 10 40
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 9 31
REYNOLDS, S. VIR AL 8 32
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 8 32
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 7 24
CASTILLO, F. COM AL 7 31
APPIER, K. BUF AL 7 32
6 players tied at 6

The 11 players with the
most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 7 40
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 4 31
APPIER, K. BUF AL 4 32
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 4 32
7 players tied at 3
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The 13 players with the
longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 6 24
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL 5 32
JARVIS, K. VIR AL 3 4
VanEGMOND, T. BUF AL 3 4
HARRIS, P. COL AL 3 5
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL 3 24
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 3 32
6 players tied at 2

The 15 players with the
most No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW IP
GOHR, G. VIR AL 7 58.0
MERCKER, K. PHI AL 7 77.2
MENDOZA, R. OVB AL 7 102.0
ESHELMAN, V. COM AL 5 50.1
FREEMAN, M. VIR AL 5 116.2
JANZEN, M. OVB AL 5 125.2
BURBA, D. OVB AL 5 162.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 5 208.1
7 players tied at 4

The 10 players with the
least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
REYNOLDS, S. VIR AL 4.4 227.0
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 4.5 214.0
BENES, A. COM AL 4.7 165.1
NAGY, C. D67 AL 4.7 201.0
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 5.0 208.1
MORGAN, M. SEV AL 5.2 170.0
LIRA, F. SEV AL 5.2 169.1
BURBA, D. OVB AL 5.5 162.1
HANSON, E. BUF AL 5.6 164.2
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 5.7 214.2

The 10 players with the
most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s
KARL, S. COL AL 9.6 169.1
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 8.3 273.2
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 7.8 168.1
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 7.5 230.0
KILE, D. CHI AL 7.4 209.1
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 7.2 203.0
JONES, B. PHI AL 7.1 206.2
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 7.1 215.1
STOTTLEMYRE, T. BUF AL 7.0 193.1
MARTINEZ, R. COM AL 6.9 182.1

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 200 273.2
APPIER, K. BUF AL 198 220.0
KILE, D. CHI AL 177 209.1
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 176 230.0
MUSSINA, M. D67 AL 168 233.0
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 161 203.0
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL 156 172.0
RADKE, B. CAN AL 156 221.1
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 153 208.1
CASTILLO, F. COM AL 148 181.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL 8.2 172.0
APPIER, K. BUF AL 8.1 220.0
KILE, D. CHI AL 7.6 209.1
CASTILLO, F. COM AL 7.3 181.2
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 7.1 203.0
MARTINEZ, R. COM AL 7.1 182.1
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 6.9 230.0
WITT, B. PHI AL 6.8 193.2
HANSON, E. BUF AL 6.8 164.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 6.6 208.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 9.9 273.2
NAGY, C. D67 AL 10.1 201.0
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 10.2 215.1
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 10.3 230.0
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 10.4 168.1
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 10.6 214.2
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL 11.1 172.0
APPIER, K. BUF AL 11.2 220.0
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 11.7 208.1
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL 11.8 214.2

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s
LIRA, F. SEV AL 16.4 169.1
WITT, B. PHI AL 16.2 193.2
BENES, A. COM AL 15.5 165.1
MARTINEZ, R. COM AL 15.4 182.1
JONES, B. PHI AL 15.0 206.2
HANSON, E. BUF AL 15.0 164.2
WALL, D. COL AL 14.9 171.1
MORGAN, M. SEV AL 14.2 170.0
LEITER, M. LAR AL 14.1 178.2
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 14.0 203.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL 6.3 273.2
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL 6.9 172.0
NAGY, C. D67 AL 7.2 201.0
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 7.5 215.1
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 7.5 230.0
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 7.7 214.2
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 7.7 168.1
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL 8.0 214.2
PETTITTE, A. VIR AL 8.2 208.1
VALENZUELA, F. EMP AL 8.4 190.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s
LIRA, F. SEV AL 13.0 169.1
WITT, B. PHI AL 11.5 193.2
JONES, B. PHI AL 11.3 206.2
CASTILLO, F. COM AL 11.2 181.2
WALL, D. COL AL 11.2 171.1
LEITER, M. LAR AL 11.1 178.2
BENES, A. COM AL 11.1 165.1
KARL, S. COL AL 10.7 169.1
ERICKSON, S. PHI AL 10.7 199.2
HANSON, E. BUF AL 10.7 164.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
CASTILLO, F. COM AL 2.2 181.2
APPIER, K. BUF AL 2.2 220.0
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 2.3 215.1
ERICKSON, S. PHI AL 2.3 199.2
KARL, S. COL AL 2.4 169.1
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL 2.5 168.1
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 2.6 214.0
McDONALD, B. CHI AL 2.6 230.0
RADKE, B. CAN AL 2.6 221.1
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL 2.7 214.2

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s
MARTINEZ, R. COM AL 5.4 182.1
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 4.2 203.0
WITT, B. PHI AL 4.2 193.2
BURBA, D. OVB AL 4.1 162.1
BENES, A. COM AL 4.1 165.1
HANSON, E. BUF AL 4.0 164.2
STOTTLEMYRE, T. BUF AL 4.0 193.1
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL 3.9 172.0
MORGAN, M. SEV AL 3.8 170.0
KILE, D. CHI AL 3.6 209.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
PORTUGAL, M. EMP AL  .53 168.1
CLEMENS, R. LAR AL  .63 172.0
KARL, S. COL AL  .69 169.1
HENTGEN, P. EMP AL  .72 273.2
APPIER, K. BUF AL  .74 220.0
KILE, D. CHI AL  .77 209.1
FERNANDEZ, A. BUF AL  .80 214.2
VALENZUELA, F. EMP AL  .85 190.0
OSBORNE, D. CAN AL  .92 214.2
McDONALD, B. CHI AL  .94 230.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s
LEITER, M. LAR AL 2.27 178.2
CASTILLO, F. COM AL 1.63 181.2
TRACHSEL, S. CAN AL 1.63 215.1
BENES, A. COM AL 1.52 165.1
FINLEY, C. EMP AL 1.29 203.0
JONES, B. PHI AL 1.26 206.2
WALL, D. COL AL 1.26 171.1
MARTINEZ, R. COM AL 1.23 182.1
TAPANI, K. CAN AL 1.18 214.0
RADKE, B. CAN AL 1.14 221.1


